PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3913121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the PROPERTY NO. 14/129,575 previously recorded on Reel 037484 Frame 0709. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEEVIO, INC.	12/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEEVIO LLC
Street Address:	2255 MARIPOSA STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14120575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)374-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-374-2300

Email: julie.lange@hoganlovells.com **Correspondent Name:** HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020346.083302	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON D. LOHR
SIGNATURE:	/Jason D. Lohr/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=PM12473_US_ORG1_020346_083302_Certificate_of_Conversion#page1.tif source=PM12473_US_ORG1_020346_083302_Certificate_of_Conversion#page2.tif source=PM12473_US_ORG1_020346_083302_Certificate_of_Conversion#page3.tif source=PM12473_US_ORG1_020346_083302_Certificate_of_Conversion#page4.tif

PATENT 503866472 REEL: 038952 FRAME: 0947

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3691252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEEVIO, INC.	12/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEEVIO LLC
Street Address:	2255 MARIPOSA STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61956354
Application Number:	1412 ∮ 575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA 14 (20525

Fax Number:

(415)374-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4153742300

Email:

teri.nelmark@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name:

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1:

THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER SUITE 1500

Address Line 4:

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020346.083302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON D. LOHR
SIGNATURE:	/Jason D. Lohr/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Keevio Inc Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Keevio Inc Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038952 FRAME: 0948

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KEEVIO, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KEEVIO, INC." TO

"KEEVIO LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 8:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 9 O'CLOCK P.M.

GETARYS OFFICE AND A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

5370916 8100V SR# 20151374494

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Buflock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 10625131 Date: 12-16-15

PATENT REEL: 038952 FRAME: 0949

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1) The jurisdiction where Keevio, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Corporation*"), first incorporated is the State of Delaware.
- 2) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3) The date the Corporation was first incorporated is July 22, 2013, under the name of "Keevio, Inc."
- 4) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Keevio, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 5) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Keevio LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company").
- 6) All shares of stock of the Corporation outstanding as of the date of this Certificate of Conversion will be converted at the effective time into limited liability company interests in the Limited Liability Company.
- 7) The conversion of the Corporation to the Limited Liability Company is to become effective as of 9:00 p.m. (ET) on ______ December 16 _____, 2015.

[Signature Page Follows]

Document 1.2.1 4835-2710-2508.v2

> PATENT REEL: 038952 FRAME: 0950

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion on December 15, 2015

KEEVIO, INC.

DocuSigned by:

Da-Wai Hu

Title: Vice President and Secretary

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Document 1.2.1 4835-2710-2508.v2

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/10/2016 REEL: 038952 FRAME: 0951